/) CITY of NOVI CITY COUNCIL

Now Y
www.cityofnovi.org Agenda ltemF
February 12, 2007

SUBJECT: Approval of the final balancing change order and final payment to Cadillac Asphalt, LLC for the
2006 Neighborhood Asphalt Sireet Reconstruction, Rehabilitation and Repaving project in the
amount of $78,992.01.

SUBMITTING DEPARTMENT: Engineering d(:)-\-

CITY MANAGER APPROVAL:&V/

EXPENDITURE REQUIRED N/A
AMOUNT BUDGETED N/A
APPROPRIATION REQUIRED N/A
LINE ITEM NUMBER N/A

BACKGROUND INFORMATION:

The City's consulting engineer for this project (Fishbeck, Thompson, Carr & Huber) administered
the construction contract for reconstructing, rehabilitating and repaving several asphalt streeis in
the city in 2008. Fishbeck has executed and submitied the attached documents verifying the final
contract payment amount that is due to the consiruction contractor, Cadillac Asphalt, LLC
(Fishbeck’s Final Pay Estimate No. 7 and Balancing Change Order, attached).

The asphalt street reconstruction work performed by the contractor has been in substantial
compliance with the plans and specifications, and final payment in the amount of $78,992.01 is
appropriate. In addition, the City Attorney has reviewed supporting documentation and found it to
be in an acceptable form. The original contract was approved at the July 24, 2006 City Council
meeting in the amount of $345,521.00. The final payment brings the total in construction
expenditures on this project to $438,619.23. ’

Cadillac completed the following asphalt streets in 2006; Birchwoods Drive, Birchwoods Court,
Woodworth Drive, Nottingham Drive, Kent Court, Thornbury Drive, Willow Lane, LeBost Drive, Mill
Stream Lane, and Border Hill Road. (The attached map depicts these asphalt streets, as well as
the cencrete streets completed under a separate contract in 2006.)

{RECOMMENDED: ACTION: Approval of the final balancing change order and final payment to Cadillac
Asphalt, LLC for the 2006 Neighborhood Asphali Street Reconstruction, Rehabilitation and . .
Repaving project in the amount of $78,992.01.

| Mayor Landry Council Member Mutch

| Mayor Pro Tem Capello Council Member Nagy
Council Member Gatt _ Council Member Paul
Council Member Margolis




Client: City of Novi
Project: 2006 Neighborhood Roads Program, Asphalt - GOG319BC
Contractor: Cadillac Asphlat, LLC

Pay Estimate No.: 7
Petiod: $1/11/06 - 12/29/06
Progress of Finak Final payment

Pags 1081

Odginal TS in Quantity Quankity | )
ftem Mo, am Description Unit | Authorized |2 »}@éﬁ ég;}“ Unit Price This Amourt This Estimate | Previously Pzgcllj fon l['gt o r;:{a 0{:1' m%j:: "
Quaniity %‘iﬁ*x B Estimate Paid ®
1 FreConstiucion Audio-Visual LS "* $2,500.00] s - 10 107 2,500.00
2 Sail Eroslon and Sedimantation Control Measures LS $4,500.00 18G5 8 4.500.00 - 1.0]§ 4,500.00
3 Maintaining Tralfic LS $8.200.00 3 - 1.0 30153 2,200.40
4 Remove Asphall Surface 3YD 1.95 696,79 1,462.64 24,5000 25198813 49,137.64
& Remove Pavement SYD 7.30)] - 2.198.0 2.199.6 15.612.80
[ Cole Milling Asphalt Surface BYD 0.0, 1.78 - - - -
7 Subgrade Underout GYD 0.0 $37.00 - - - -
8 Underdsain, 4-inch LF 04 $12.20] - - - 1§ -
9 Grade ang Compact Exisling Aggregate SYD 27.274.1 $0.65 2774081 8 1,803.16 24,500.0 24271 | &8 17,728.16
10 Aggregate Base, 21AA, B-nch SYD 2511.8 $6.75, 21180 1,430.33 2,300.0 25119 18,855.33
11 MDOT 134 Asphait Pavemen. 2-inch SYD 2.0 $5.05 s - - - -
12 MDOT 13A Asphait Pavemenl, 3-inch SYD 26,523.0 $4.75 2123011 $ 18,5768.34 24,5008 26,5239 232.951.34
33 MDCT 13A Asphait Pavement, 4-inch SYD 24101 %1280 210051 § 2,709.65 22008 2.410.1 31,088.65
4 Aamove Concrete Curb and Gutter LF 803.1 10.001 203101 § 2,631.00 3006 8031 §,081.00
15 Conerete Curb and Gutier LF 858.7 18.00) 25870 | § 4,656.60 600.0 g258.7 15,456.80
18 Remove and Replace Congrete Drive Approach SYD 81.0 42.50 7.28 306.00 338 61.0 1% 2.582.50
17 Remove and Replace Asphait Drive Appreach 5YD 236.7 25.00 3 - 236.7 2367 |8 5917.50
18 Remave and Replace Congcrele Sidewalk SFT 56.6 $6.60 - 58.8 566 % 373.30
19 Remove and Reset Sprnkler Head EA 14.0 $55.00 1000 | 8 550.00 - 100 550.00
20 Sprinkler Piping LF 4.0 %2.00 & - - - -
21 Hestoration, Seed SYD 1,968.8] £3.00 - 1.968.8 1,968.8 £,906.31
22 Restoration, Sod sYo 148 $5.00 " 4.8 1481 % 74.600
23 ADA Detectabie Waming Plate - New Construction SET 16.5] $30.00] - 16.0 150(3% 4B0.00
Exira llems 0.0
CMet _Catch Basin, Point & Reconstruct, 1 fool EA 19.01 $450.00 19.00 | $ 8,550.00 - ERE 8,550.00
OME _Catch Basin, Pointing EA 14.0 3140.00 14.00 1,960.00 - - 140 8 1.950.00
O Diching ) FT 61.0] $7.00] 61.00 | § A27.00 - 61015 427.00
CMin Culv, Gl A, CSP, 12ingh EA - 120.0] $45.00] 120004 8§ 5,400.00 - §20.0} $ 5,406.00
Gt Cr Structure Cover, EJW Type K EA 5.0 $925.60 5.00] & 2 625.00 - 5008 2,625.00
CM#E1 Exgcavation, Earth CYD B6.1 $10.00] 8610 | $ 861.00 - BEA | § 861.00
CMit4 _Foad Commission Caidand County Permit & Faes DLR 740.0! $1.00 740005 8 740.00 - 740013 74000
Current Earnings: § 58,486.71 Total Eamings:  § 436,618.21
- Current Retainage: -$20,503.30 -Aetainage to Date: 30.00
~ Current Retainage Adjustments: §000  -Adjusiments o Date; 50.00
Cusrent Net Estimate: $ 75,992.01 TotalMet:  § 438,619.21
Amount Due This Estimate: § 78,992.01
| certdy that the items included on this report constilute my estimate K Contr HNMA
of the work completegand due the contractor as of the period covered 0 Ameunt Previousfy Paid; $359,627.21
by this documer " ( O /+ Tolal Paid: $438,618.21
m’ § % 1 Originat Contract: $245,521.00
Chd# $19,823.00
Ms. Karen E. Ellis, P.E. - Projecl Engineer ChAnz $55,585.00
) CM#3 $8.960.00
I have revievad this gstimate o behalf of Cadiflac Asphalt LLC Ching $740.0¢
and concur with thé quantities presemed for the period covered by this Chss $7,990.23
docurtient,
'\ Total Contract Amount $438,619.23
/ h] _ % of Qriginal 126.9%
authoriZed signature Percentage of Contract Completed: 100%

Pripted Name:

/gf//q/w (

FMEINConstryction Asphall BOWay Estimates\PayEst_AsphahiRoads.xls

ficeh

1272007



. —

Location Map
2006 Neighborhood Street Program

/

~Twelve-Mile-Rd ===Twelve:Mile:Rd

5 LY
% Wixem-Rd
62
Q
w@%_
O.WO[T}}
S5
2
3
=
&
2]
Taft-Rd J_ :
3
j

Eleven-Mile-Rd—._ % -

]
& . J[W %i Civic Center E‘E’bs
Thombury ?J ’ ' ‘ i
i ¥ s W’

Ten-Mile-Rd

Notiingham

[

-

LeBost

O

L
zﬂxeadowbmok Rd

N [

11 Nine N e-a — =
Chesterfield CL L— S
bl
s
=
2
&=
o]
o
Eight Mile-Rdl—— Eight-Mile-Hd
=mmmmm 2006 Awarded Streets
TGO N MAPINTERPRETATION NOTICE
g e P $ CITY OF NOVI Map information depivied §s oot intended 1o feplice or substifsie (e
o Y | GEOGRAFHIC INFORMATION SYSTEMS OFFICE W iy ﬂ.fl‘lr.'iﬂl or privnry sonrce, Thvis map was inlulzdFtl 1 meet
GK g_ DEPARTMENT OF INFORMATION TECHNGLOGY B Nationz! Map Mcuri“ﬁ ,‘vl;n:;.lurds ;mld u?c hlm;’,‘ mest l}'{:cﬁf.
eIt seurces available 1o e peaple of the Cil Vi
3 N B[ NOVICHTY HALLIIVIC CENTR Boundary msarsmens and s clkotions o SO
o o # 45‘\715 WI ‘n.'lN gf[il‘;:ih"sl(i‘?{im 0 1,250 2,500 8 5,000 500 | and shewld rot e construcd 45 Survey meastremenls peiformed by
A GIS ! U:’;_&S’; 1_“:7'_;,;,;;, - —:Tm # Hicensed Michigan Surveyor as delined in Michigan Public Act 132
A . Sl . of 197 as amended, Please contact the City GIS Mamager 1o
INEORMATION | . WWW.CLNOVLMLUS 1 INCHEQUALS 314 FEET contirm source and aceuricy loformation selated g (his map.




